phase constructivist instructional strategy on the academic 

achievement and interest of students in Mechanics in 

Physics. A total of two hundred and fifteen senior 

secondary II Physics students were used for the study. The 

experimental group was made up of one hundred and 

fifteen (115) students while the control group was one 

hundred (100) students. The study adopted the quasi-

experimental design of pre-test, post-test non-equivalent 

control group design. The study was carried out in 

Southern Cross River State, Nigeria. Two instruments